PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kiyotaka Ohara	08/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku
City:	Nahoya, Aichi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12558622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: gvanvuren@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006760.00175

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023223 FRAME: 0706 TCH \$40,00 125

500960773

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kiyotaka OHARA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)				
		(4)			
			In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, the undersigned	dollar (\$1.00) and other go	od and valuable considerations paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI K	(AISHA	
(10) Insert Address of Assignee			15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nag		
			defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the inve	ention, and in all applications ation, substitute, and reiss	interest for the United States of America as s for patent including any and all provisional, ue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ranted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11) e	Image Scanning System, and Image	Scanner and Computer Re	adable Medium Therefor
	Number, or Foreig Application Number	'n	(Attorney Docket No.		
			for which the undersigned has (have)		patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	aug. 25,	2009
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	for filed applications 1) The undersigned	d agree(:	filed s) to execute all papers necessary in c	connection with any applicati	on and any continuing, divisional or reiccus
application and pate application applicati	filed applications 1) The undersigned ons for the invention, into as the Assignees 2) The undersigned on or continuation or a in every way possible 3) The undersigned provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned attion a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned sulting from said apple convey the entire interest.	and any may de di agree(e in obtati agree(e in obtati agree(e in obtati agree(d United I hereby lication(e in hereby esirable	s) to execute all papers necessary in or patent(s) issuing thereon, and also them necessary. s) to execute all papers necessary in or thereof, or any patent or reissue againing evidence and going forward with s) to execute all papers and document all convention for Protection of Industrial S) to perform all affirmative acts which sides to be patent to the Assignee. authorize(s) and request(s) the Committee to the said Assignee, as Assignee the assigned, and that he has (they grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff in order to comply with the rules of the said Assignee with the rules of the said Assignee with the sa	to execute separate assignry connection with any interfere opplication based thereon, for a such interference, ents and perform any act which all Property or similar agreer nich may be necessary to missioner of Patents to issue of the entire interest, and he have) not executed, and with the United States Patent and the United States Patent and the connection of the executed.	obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or e any and all Letters Patents of the United reby covenants that he has (they have) full ill not execute, any agreements in conflict in this assignment any further identification d Trademark Office for recordation of this
application and pate application applicati	filed applications 1) The undersigned ons for the invention, into as the Assignees 2) The undersigned on or continuation or a in every way possible 3) The undersigned provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned attion a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned sulting from said apple convey the entire interest.	and any may de di agree(e in obtati agree(e in obtati agree(e in obtati agree(d United I hereby lication(e in hereby esirable	s) to execute all papers necessary in or patent(s) issuing thereon, and also them necessary. s) to execute all papers necessary in or thereof, or any patent or reissue againing evidence and going forward with s) to execute all papers and docume all Convention for Protection of Industries) to perform all affirmative acts which states patent to the Assignee. authorize(s) and request(s) the Commiston to the said Assignee, as Assignee the assigned, and that he has (they grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff in order to comply with the rules of the deby the undersigned on the date(to execute separate assignry connection with any interferer opplication based thereon, for a such interference, and and perform any act with all Property or similar agreements in may be necessary to missioner of Patents to issue of the entire interest, and he have) not executed, and with the United States Patent and (s) opposite the undersign	ments in connection with such applications note which may be declared concerning any or the invention, and to cooperate with the hich may be necessary in connection with nents. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or e any and all Letters Patents of the United preby covenants that he has (they have) full all not execute, any agreements in conflict on this assignment any further Identification d Trademark Office for recordation of this led name(s).
application and pate application applicati	filed applications 1) The undersigned ons for the invention, into as the Assignees 2) The undersigned on or continuation or a in every way possible 3) The undersigned provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned attion a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned sulting from said apple convey the entire interest.	and any may de di agree(s division e in obta di agree(s ermationa di agree(di United di Hereby dication(s rest her di hereby esirable	s) to execute all papers necessary in or patent(s) issuing thereon, and also them necessary. s) to execute all papers necessary in or thereof, or any patent or reissue againing evidence and going forward with s) to execute all papers and docume all Convention for Protection of Industries) to perform all affirmative acts which states patent to the Assignee. authorize(s) and request(s) the Commiston to the said Assignee, as Assignee the assigned, and that he has (they grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff in order to comply with the rules of the deby the undersigned on the date(to execute separate assignry connection with any interfere opplication based thereon, for a such interference, ents and perform any act which all Property or similar agreer nich may be necessary to missioner of Patents to issue of the entire interest, and he have) not executed, and with the United States Patent and the United States Patent and the connection of the executed.	ments in connection with such applications note which may be declared concerning any or the invention, and to cooperate with the hich may be necessary in connection with nents. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or e any and all Letters Patents of the United preby covenants that he has (they have) full all not execute, any agreements in conflict on this assignment any further Identification d Trademark Office for recordation of this led name(s).
application and pate application applicati	filed applications 1) The undersigned ons for the invention, into as the Assignees 2) The undersigned on or continuation or a in every way possible. 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Intervisions of the Intervision a grant of a valid by The undersigned sulting from said applicance the entire intervision. The undersigned sulting from said applicance the entire intervision of the undersigned at the und	and any may de di agree(si division e in obtation e in obt	s) to execute all papers necessary in or patent(s) issuing thereon, and also em necessary. s) to execute all papers necessary in or thereof, or any patent or reissue againing evidence and going forward with s) to execute all papers and docume al Convention for Protection of Industries) to perform all affirmative acts who States patent to the Assignee. authorize(s) and request(s) the Common to the said Assignee, and that he has (they grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff in order to comply with the rules of the ded by the undersigned on the date(to execute separate assignry connection with any interferer opplication based thereon, for a such interference, and and perform any act with all Property or similar agreements in may be necessary to missioner of Patents to issue of the entire interest, and he have) not executed, and with the United States Patent and (s) opposite the undersign	ments in connection with such applications ince which may be declared concerning any or the invention, and to cooperate with the hich may be necessary in connection with ments. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or see any and all Letters Patents of the United preby covenants that he has (they have) full all not execute, any agreements in conflict on this assignment any further identification of Trademark Office for recordation of this med name(s).
application and pater application applicat	filed applications 1) The undersigned ons for the invention, into as the Assignees 2) The undersigned on or continuation or a in every way possible 3) The undersigned provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned attion a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned sulting from said apple convey the entire interest. 6) The undersigned as the undersigned as the encessary or details. In witness whereof,	and any may de di agree(si division e in obtation e in obt	s) to execute all papers necessary in or patent(s) issuing thereon, and also em necessary. s) to execute all papers necessary in or thereof, or any patent or reissue againing evidence and going forward with s) to execute all papers and docume all Convention for Protection of Industries) to perform all affirmative acts who States patent to the Assignee. authorize(s) and request(s) the Common so to the said Assignee, as Assignee elein assigned, and that he has (they grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff in order to comply with the rules of the death of the said Assignee on the date of the said Assignee of the s	to execute separate assignment of the execute separate assignment of the execute separate assignment of the execute separate and perform any act with any perform any act with a property or similar agreement of the entire interest, and he have) not executed, and with the United States Patent and the United	ments in connection with such applications ince which may be declared concerning any or the invention, and to cooperate with the hich may be necessary in connection with ments. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or ee any and all Letters Patents of the United preby covenants that he has (they have) full all not execute, any agreements in conflict on this assignment any further identification of Trademark Office for recordation of this med name(s). (SEAL)

Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 09/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 023223 FRAME: 0707

(SEAL)